corporation engaged in electrical contracting, and, further, upon the satisfaction of such 44 

experience requirements during the lapse as the Board may prescribe by rule. 45 

The Board may collect fees from applicants for examinations in an amount not to exceed one 46 

hundred twenty-five dollars ($125.00), two hundred dollars ($200.00), except the fee for a 47 

specially arranged examination shall not exceed two hundred dollars ($200.00). In addition, the 48 

Board may collect an examination review fee, not to exceed twenty-five dollars ($25.00), from 49

[...]

associated with the development and administration of the examinations, for course development 50 

related to the examinations, for review of the applicant's examinations, and for other related 51 

services. The fee shall be agreed to by the Board and the other contracting party. The amount of 1 

the fee under this subsection shall not exceed one hundred seventy-five dollars ($175.00). 2 

Contracts for the development and administration of the examinations, for course development 3 

related to the examinations, and for review of examinations shall not be subject to Article 3, 3C, 4 

or 8 of Chapter 143 of the General Statutes or to Article 15 of Chapter 143B of the General 5